
Madonna (0-8 , 0-2) -vs- Lawrence Tech University (1-6 , 0-4)
11/02/2024 at Southfield , Michigan (Blue Devils Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:58 PM   End of Game: 4:00pm   Duration: 3:02
Referee: Santilli,Gregory    Line Judge: Heath ,Mike    Side Judge: Guitar ,Storm    Umpire: Elcock ,Lionel 
Back Judge: Cooper ,Travon    Score Keeper:    Linesman: Barns,Andrew    Field Judge: Collick ,Timothy 
Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/02/2024
Site: Southfield , Michigan (Blue Devils Stadium)
Attendance: 250

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MDU 12 0 8 8 28
LTU 14 10 7 14 45

Qtr Time Scoring Play MDU LTU
1st 13:21 LTU - Bentley ,D'Vaun 57 yd run (Robison ,Vincent kick), 3 plays, 65 yards, TOP 01:39 0 7
1st 13:14 MDU - Kunnuji ,Samuel 69 yd run ( ), 4 plays, 75 yards, TOP 00:02 6 7
1st 05:36 LTU - Bentley ,D'Vaun 11 yd run (Robison ,Vincent kick), 9 plays, 59 yards, TOP 05:00 6 14
1st 00:10 MDU - Heidt,Parker 1 yd run ( ), 3 plays, 19 yards, TOP 00:36 12 14
2nd 09:52 LTU - Sanders ,Keone 2 yd run (Robison ,Vincent kick), 6 plays, 66 yards, TOP 03:21 12 21
2nd 07:32 LTU - Robison ,Vincent 25 yd field goal 4 plays,  yards, TOP 02:06 12 24
3rd 08:39 LTU - Schuster ,Ryan 80 yd run (Robison ,Vincent kick), 1 plays, 80 yards, TOP 00:13 12 31

3rd 04:18
MDU - Singletary ,Taurean 22 yd pass from Watson IV,Keel (Kelly,Imarlon pass) 9 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 04:21 20 31

4th 14:53 LTU - Bentley ,D'Vaun 16 yd run (Robison ,Vincent kick), 8 plays, 60 yards, TOP 00:07 20 38

4th 09:25
MDU - Singletary ,Taurean 7 yd pass from Watson IV,Keel (Singletary ,Taurean pass) 11 plays, 75
yards, TOP 05:28 28 38

4th 04:21 LTU - Schuster ,Ryan 5 yd run (Robison ,Vincent kick), 9 plays, 78 yards, TOP 05:04 28 45



Team Statistics MDU LTU
FIRST DOWNS 19 20
    Rushing 10 13
    Passing 8 5
    Penalty 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 215 337
    Attempts 44 41
    Avg. Per Rush 4.9 8.2
    Rushing TDs 2 6
    Yards Gained 228 359
    Yds. Lost 13 22
NET YARDS Passing 165 116
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 12-28-2 12-16-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.9 7.3
    Avg. / Comp. 13.8 9.7
    TDs 2 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 380 453
    Plays 72 57
    Avg. / Play 5.3 7.9
    Fumbles - Lost 3-0 3-1
    Penalties - Yards 6-59 3-30
PUNTS-YARDS 2-84 1-35
    Avg. / Punt 42 35
    Net / Punt 42.0 35.0
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-221 8-424
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 44.2 53.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 33.2 40.1
    Touchbacks 0 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 0.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-43-0 4-55-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 10.8 13.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-22-0 2-8-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 28:40 27:09
        1st Quarter 5:33 9:27
        2nd Quarter 8:01 6:59
        3rd Quarter 7:40 3:09
        4th Quarter 7:26 7:34
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 17 6 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 5 of 7 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 5-6
        Touchdowns 2-3 4-6
        Field Goals 0-3 1-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-11 1-4
    PAT: Total - Made 0-1 6-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Madonna Lawrence Tech University

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Watson IV,Keel 7 13 109 2 1 44 0
Singletary ,Taurean 5 14 56 0 1 18 1
Rentrope ,Johnathan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 28 165 2 2 44 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Schuster ,Ryan 12 16 116 0 1 19 2
Totals 12 16 116 0 1 19 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kunnuji ,Samuel 8 84 3 81 1 69 10.1
Williams ,Nah'shon 17 62 4 58 0 18 3.4
Watson IV,Keel 5 40 0 40 0 20 8.0
Singletary ,Taurean 8 32 4 28 0 15 3.5
Miller ,Kwame 3 8 2 6 0 5 2.0
Heidt,Parker 3 2 0 2 1 1 0.7
Totals 44 228 13 215 2 69 4.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bentley ,D'Vaun 14 146 4 142 3 57 10.1
Schuster ,Ryan 11 105 13 92 2 80 8.4
Sanders ,Keone 10 91 2 89 1 52 8.9
Brunette ,Jon 3 17 0 17 0 8 5.7
TEAM 3 0 3 -3 0 0 -1.0
Totals 41 359 22 337 6 80 8.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Berro ,Mohammad 2 52 0 44
Singletary ,Taurean 3 37 2 22
Irelan ,Jacob 2 26 0 18
Kelly,Imarlon 3 21 0 15
Hayward ,Nick 1 16 0 16
Kunnuji ,Samuel 1 13 0 13
Sabbagh ,Adam 0 0 0 0
Combs ,Emerson 0 0 0 0
Williams ,Nah'shon 0 0 0 0
Poore ,Ian 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 165 2 44

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Banks-Williams ,Buddy 3 42 0 19
Rembert,Jaden 5 41 0 18
Bentley ,D'Vaun 2 19 0 14
Knight ,Jeff 2 14 0 8
Totals 12 116 0 19

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
LeCourt ,Connor 2 84 42 58 2 0 1
Totals 2 84 42.0 58 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hedden ,Brycetyn 1 35 35 35 0 0 0
Totals 1 35 35.0 35 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Miller ,Kwame 0 0 0 4 43 15 0 0 0
DeHart ,Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22
Total 0 0 0 4 43 15 1 22 22

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sersaw,Brenden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Juopperi ,Blake 0 0 0 1 6 6 0 0 0
DiFalco ,Jake 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
Banks-Williams ,Buddy 0 0 0 2 47 26 0 0 0
McDonald ,Ze'Veon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lackey ,Ronnell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8
Total 1 0 0 4 55 26 2 8 8

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Stoyanovich ,William 3rd 08:52 33
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Robison ,Vincent 2nd 07:32 25 GOOD

Robison ,Vincent 2nd 00:19 38
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Stoyanovich ,William 3 121 0 0 40.0
Auon ,Deeb 2 100 0 1 50.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Dixon ,Carter 8 424 3 0 53.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Madonna Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Larson ,Tommy 3 2 5 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith ,Justin 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan ,Jonathan 3 1 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller ,Nick 3 1 4 2.0/11 2.0/11 1 —/— - — — —
DeHart ,Matt 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-22 — — —
Greenfelder ,Resse — 4 4 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Yancey ,ToRohn 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Claiborne,Tyrees 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sergent ,Zachary 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Redding ,Kyron 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pulliam ,Resse 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McLeod ,Paul 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oyervidez,Colt 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Craig,Gideon 1 1 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Donaldson ,Matthias — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phillips ,Nash 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Napier ,Aiden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cook ,Briggson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brooks ,Aaron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Poore ,Ian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Singletary ,Taurean — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Imarlon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller ,Kwame — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nolan ,Aiden — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Kunnuji ,Samuel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Heidt,Parker — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 22 54.0 6.0/19 2.0/11 1 1/— 1-22 — — —

Lawrence Tech University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Lackey ,Ronnell 8 3 11 2.5/3 —/— — —/— 1-8 1 — —
Holland-Gordon ,Brendon 3 8 11 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis ,Thomas 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones ,Sylvester 1 6 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mitchell ,Aaron 5 1 6 3.0/7 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Kemutambah ,Echie 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martell,Kolyn 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Webster ,John 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
McDonald ,Ze'Veon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Snyder ,Brody 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter,Tray'Vion — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DuPree,Devante — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Paulus ,Corin — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Elebra ,MacKenzie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sersaw,Brenden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Green ,Kaelon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brunette ,Jon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schmitt,Karter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trabel-Weir ,Samuel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bentley ,D'Vaun — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sanders ,Keone — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schuster ,Ryan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robison ,Vincent — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 36 71.0 7.0/13 1.0/4 — —/— 2-8 3 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Madonna

Lawrence Tech University

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MDU25 13:16 KO LTU0 13:14 TD 4-75 00:02
1st MDU28 05:30 KO LTU45 00:46 PUNT 9-27 04:44
1st LTU19 00:46 PUNT LTU0 00:10 TD 3-19 00:36
2nd LTU40 15:00 INT LTU34 13:13 DOWNS 4-6 01:47
2nd MDU14 09:51 KO MDU14 09:38 INT 2-0 00:13
2nd MDU17 07:26 KO MDU44 01:51 DOWNS 11-27 05:35
2nd MDU20 00:19 FGA MDU24 00:00 HALF 2-4 00:19
3rd MDU25 15:00 KO MDU27 15:00 PUNT 3-2 00:00
3rd MDU33 12:11 PUNT LTU20 08:52 FGA 8-48 03:19
3rd MDU25 08:39 KO LTU0 04:18 TD 9-75 04:21
4th MDU25 14:53 KO LTU0 09:25 TD 11-75 05:28
4th MDU25 04:21 KO LTU43 02:23 INT 7-32 01:58

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LTU35 15:00 KO MDU0 13:21 TD 3-65 01:39
1st LTU41 10:36 KO MDU0 05:36 TD 9-59 05:00
1st LTU41 00:04 KO LTU41 00:00 INT 1-0 00:04
2nd LTU34 13:13 DOWNS MDU0 09:52 TD 6-66 03:21
2nd MDU12 09:38 INT MDU12 07:32 FG 4-0 02:06
2nd MDU44 01:51 DOWNS MDU16 00:19 FGA 8-28 01:32
3rd LTU15 15:00 PUNT LTU32 12:11 PUNT 4-18 02:49
3rd LTU20 08:52 FGA MDU0 08:39 TD 1-80 00:13
3rd LTU40 04:11 KO MDU0 14:53 TD 8-60 00:07
4th LTU22 09:25 KO MDU0 04:21 TD 9-78 05:04
4th LTU14 02:23 INT LTU22 00:00 HALF 6-8 02:23



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Lawrence Tech University  wins toss and will receive; MDU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Auon ,Deeb
kickoff 50 yards to the LTU15, out of bounds at LTU15. LTU ball on LTU35. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lawrence Tech University at 15:00
1st and 10 at LTU35 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LTU35 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush left for 5 yards gain to the LTU40 (Jordan ,Jonathan ).
2nd and 5 at LTU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Rembert,Jaden  caught at LTU40, for 3 yards to

the LTU43 (Jordan ,Jonathan ).
3rd and 2 at LTU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush middle for 57 yards gain to the MDU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:21,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU3 Robison ,Vincent  kick attempt good (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Steely ,Joshua ).
1st and 10 at LTU35 Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 55 yards to the MDU10 Miller ,Kwame  return 15 yards to the MDU25 (Trabel-Weir ,Samuel

).
Madonna 0-7 Lawrence Tech University

Madonna at 13:16
1st and 10 at MDU25 Madonna  drive start at 13:16.
1st and 10 at MDU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 5 yards gain to the MDU30 (Jones ,Sylvester ;

Martell,Kolyn).
2nd and 5 at MDU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Kunnuji ,Samuel  rush right for 1 yard gain to the MDU31 (Mitchell ,Aaron ).
3rd and 4 at MDU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  rush middle for 0 yards to the MDU31 fumbled by Singletary ,Taurean

at MDU31 recovered by MDU Singletary ,Taurean  at MDU31, End Of Play.
4th and 4 at MDU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Kunnuji ,Samuel  rush middle for 69 yards gain to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:14,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Stoyanovich ,William  kick attempt failed (H: Irelan ,Jacob , LS: Nolan ,Aiden ).
1st and 10 at MDU35 (10:41) Stoyanovich ,William  kickoff 30 yards to the LTU35 Juopperi ,Blake  return 6 yards to the LTU41

(Redding ,Kyron ).
Madonna 6-7 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 10:36
1st and 10 at LTU41 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 10:36.
1st and 10 at LTU41 (10:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  rush left for 1 yard gain to the LTU42, End Of Play.
2nd and 9 at LTU42 No Huddle Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush right for 0 yards to the LTU42 (Greenfelder ,Resse; Redding ,Kyron ) PENALTY

LTU Holding (Merlo ,Anthony ) 10 yards from LTU42 to LTU32. NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at LTU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  rush right for 3 yards gain to the LTU35 (Smith ,Justin ).
3rd and 16 at LTU35 Timeout Madonna , clock 08:58.
3rd and 16 at LTU35 (09:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short left to Banks-Williams ,Buddy  caught at

LTU46, for 19 yards to the MDU46 (Smith ,Justin ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Knight ,Jeff thrown to MDU39.
2nd and 10 at MDU46 (08:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  rush middle for 7 yards gain to the MDU39 (Pulliam ,Resse; Sergent

,Zachary ).
3rd and 3 at MDU39 (07:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  rush middle for 0 yards to the MDU39 fumbled by Schuster ,Ryan

at MDU39 recovered by LTU Schuster ,Ryan  at MDU39, End Of Play.
4th and 3 at MDU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short middle to Rembert,Jaden  caught at MDU36, for 18

yards to the MDU21 (Donaldson ,Matthias ; DeHart ,Matt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU21 (06:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush middle for 10 yards gain to the MDU11 (Claiborne,Tyrees),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU11 (06:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush middle for 11 yards gain to the MDU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU3 Robison ,Vincent  kick attempt good (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Steely ,Joshua ).
1st and 10 at LTU35 (05:36) Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 47 yards to the MDU18 Miller ,Kwame  return 10 yards to the MDU28 (Green

,Kaelon ).
Madonna 6-14 Lawrence Tech University

Madonna at 05:30
1st and 10 at MDU28 Madonna  drive start at 05:30.
1st and 10 at MDU28 (05:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Kunnuji ,Samuel  rush right for 1 yard gain to the MDU29 (DuPree,Devante ; Jones

,Sylvester ).
2nd and 9 at MDU29 PENALTY LTU Offside (Jones ,Sylvester ) 5 yards from MDU29 to MDU34. NO PLAY.
2nd and 4 at MDU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Kunnuji ,Samuel  rush middle for 2 yards loss to the MDU32 (Holland-Gordon ,Brendon ).
3rd and 6 at MDU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  rush left for 15 yards gain to the MDU47 (Lewis ,Thomas ), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU47 (03:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass incomplete short right to Kelly,Imarlon thrown to LTU41

broken up by McDonald ,Ze'Veon.
2nd and 10 at MDU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Kunnuji ,Samuel  rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LTU45 (Lewis ,Thomas ).
3rd and 2 at LTU45 (02:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LTU43 (Holland-Gordon

,Brendon ; Kemutambah ,Echie ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU43 No Huddle Rentrope ,Johnathan  pass incomplete short middle to Singletary ,Taurean  thrown to LTU35.



2nd and 10 at LTU43 No Huddle Williams ,Nah'shon  rush left for 2 yards loss to the LTU45 (Webster ,John ; Lackey ,Ronnell ).
3rd and 12 at LTU45 (01:23) No Huddle Singletary ,Taurean  pass incomplete short right to Kelly,Imarlon thrown to LTU32.
4th and 12 at LTU45 Timeout Lawrence Tech University , clock 01:00.
4th and 12 at LTU45 (01:00) LeCourt ,Connor  punt 26 yards to the LTU19 muffed by Sersaw,Brenden  at LTU19 recovered by MDU

Nolan ,Aiden  at LTU19, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Madonna at 00:46
1st and 10 at LTU19 Madonna  drive start at 00:46.
1st and 10 at LTU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass complete short left to Irelan ,Jacob  caught at LTU19, for 18 yards

to the LTU01 (McDonald ,Ze'Veon ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at LTU1 (00:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Heidt,Parker  rush middle for 0 yards to the LTU01 (Jones ,Sylvester ; Holland-

Gordon ,Brendon ).
2nd and 1 at LTU1 No Huddle-Shotgun Heidt,Parker  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:10.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Irelan ,Jacob  pass attempt failed.
1st and 10 at MDU35 (00:10) Auon ,Deeb  kickoff 50 yards to the LTU15 Banks-Williams ,Buddy  return 26 yards to the LTU41 (Poore

,Ian ).
Madonna 12-14 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 00:04
1st and 10 at LTU41 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 00:04.
1st and 10 at LTU41 (00:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass intercepted by DeHart ,Matt at MDU38 DeHart ,Matt return 22

yards to the LTU40 (Sersaw,Brenden ).
Madonna 12-14 Lawrence Tech University

Madonna at 15:00
1st and 10 at LTU40 Madonna  drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LTU40 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass incomplete deep right to Kelly,Imarlon thrown to LTU15.
2nd and 10 at LTU40 (14:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Kunnuji ,Samuel  rush left for 1 yard loss to the LTU41 (Lackey ,Ronnell ).
3rd and 11 at LTU41 (14:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass complete short left to Irelan ,Jacob  caught at LTU38, for

8 yards to the LTU33 (Martell,Kolyn).
4th and 3 at LTU33 No Huddle Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 1 yard loss to the LTU34 (Mitchell ,Aaron ), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Lawrence Tech University at 13:13
1st and 10 at LTU34 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 13:13.
1st and 10 at LTU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LTU37 (Phillips ,Nash ).
2nd and 7 at LTU37 (13:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush left for 52 yards gain to the MDU11 (Pulliam ,Resse), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU11 (12:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MDU06 (Oyervidez,Colt;

Redding ,Kyron ).
2nd and 5 at MDU6 (11:23) No Huddle Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MDU03 (Yancey ,ToRohn; Larson

,Tommy ).
3rd and 2 at MDU3 No Huddle Schuster ,Ryan  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MDU02 (Yancey ,ToRohn).
4th and 1 at MDU2 (10:00) No Huddle Sanders ,Keone  rush right for 2 yards gain to the MDU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:52, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU3 Robison ,Vincent  kick attempt good (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Steely ,Joshua ).
1st and 10 at LTU35 (09:52) Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 57 yards to the MDU08 Miller ,Kwame  return 6 yards to the MDU10 fumbled by

Miller ,Kwame  at MDU10 recovered by MDU Miller ,Kwame  at MDU14, End Of Play.
Madonna 12-21 Lawrence Tech University

Madonna at 09:51
1st and 10 at MDU14 Madonna  drive start at 09:51.
1st and 10 at MDU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass incomplete short middle to Kelly,Imarlon thrown to MDU19.
2nd and 10 at MDU14 (09:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass intercepted by Lackey ,Ronnell  at MDU20 Lackey ,Ronnell

return 8 yards to the MDU12 (Brooks ,Aaron ).

Lawrence Tech University at 09:38
1st and 10 at MDU12 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 09:38.
1st and 10 at MDU12 (09:38) No Huddle Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush middle for 3 yards loss to the MDU15 (Larson ,Tommy ; Greenfelder

,Resse).
2nd and 13 at MDU15 (09:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short left to Bentley ,D'Vaun  caught at MDU15, for 5

yards to the MDU10 (Redding ,Kyron ), out of bounds.
3rd and 8 at MDU10 (08:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  rush right for 2 yards loss to the MDU12 (Greenfelder ,Resse;

Claiborne,Tyrees).
4th and 10 at MDU12 Robison ,Vincent  field goal attempt from 25 yards GOOD (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Tarkanyi,Ben ), clock 07:32.
1st and 10 at LTU35 (07:32) Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 60 yards to the MDU05 Miller ,Kwame  return 12 yards to the MDU17 (Brunette

,Jon ; Schmitt,Karter).



Madonna 12-24 Lawrence Tech University
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

MDU will receive; LTU will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 40 yards to the MDU25 fair
catch by Irelan ,Jacob  at MDU25. 
 
 
 

 
 

Madonna at 07:26
1st and 10 at MDU17 Madonna  drive start at 07:26.
1st and 10 at MDU17 (07:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Kunnuji ,Samuel  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MDU18 (Snyder ,Brody ).
2nd and 9 at MDU18 (07:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  rush left for 8 yards gain to the MDU26 (Lackey ,Ronnell ).
3rd and 1 at MDU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush middle for 0 yards to the MDU26 (Snyder ,Brody ; Lackey ,Ronnell

).
4th and 1 at MDU26 (05:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MDU27 (Holland-Gordon

,Brendon ; DuPree,Devante ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU27 (07:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 1 yard gain to the MDU28 (Jones ,Sylvester ).
2nd and 9 at MDU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Kunnuji ,Samuel  rush right for 4 yards gain to the MDU32 (Lewis ,Thomas ; Jones ,Sylvester

).
3rd and 5 at MDU32 PENALTY MDU False Start (Crocker ,Luke ) 5 yards from MDU32 to MDU27. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at MDU27 (03:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass complete short left to Kunnuji ,Samuel  caught at MDU25,

for 13 yards to the MDU40 (Lewis ,Thomas ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU40 (03:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Miller ,Kwame  rush middle for 2 yards loss to the MDU38 (Mitchell ,Aaron ).
2nd and 12 at MDU38 (02:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass complete short left to Kelly,Imarlon caught at MDU40, for

2 yards to the MDU40 (Martell,Kolyn; Jones ,Sylvester ).
3rd and 10 at MDU40 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 10 at MDU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  rush left for 4 yards gain to the MDU44 (Martell,Kolyn), out of bounds.
4th and 6 at MDU44 (01:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass incomplete short right to Sabbagh ,Adam  thrown to

LTU48, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Lawrence Tech University at 01:51
1st and 10 at MDU44 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 01:51.
1st and 10 at MDU44 (01:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short left to Knight ,Jeff caught at MDU44, for 6

yards to the MDU38 (Smith ,Justin ), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at MDU38 (01:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short middle to Bentley ,D'Vaun  caught at MDU34,

for 14 yards to the MDU24 (Jordan ,Jonathan ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  rush left for 8 yards gain to the MDU16, out of bounds at MDU16.
2nd and 2 at MDU16 (01:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MDU13 (Yancey ,ToRohn), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU13 (00:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MDU21 (Miller ,Nick ).
2nd and 18 at MDU21 Timeout Lawrence Tech University , clock 00:37.
2nd and 18 at MDU21 (00:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  sacked for loss of 3 yards to the MDU24 (Miller ,Nick ), fumble by

Schuster ,Ryan recovered by LTU Schuster ,Ryan  at MDU24, End Of Play.
3rd and 21 at MDU24 (00:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short left to Knight ,Jeff caught at MDU17, for 8

yards to the MDU16, out of bounds at MDU16.
4th and 13 at MDU16 (00:24) Robison ,Vincent  field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Tarkanyi,Ben ),

clock 00:19.

Madonna at 00:19
1st and 10 at MDU20 Madonna  drive start at 00:19.
1st and 10 at MDU20 (00:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MDU23 (Kemutambah ,Echie

).
2nd and 7 at MDU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MDU24 (Holland-Gordon ,Brendon ).
3rd and 6 at MDU24 End of half, clock 00:00.

Madonna 12-24 Lawrence Tech University

Madonna at 15:00
1st and 10 at MDU25 Madonna  drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MDU25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 2 yards gain to the MDU27 (Mitchell ,Aaron ).
2nd and 8 at MDU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass incomplete short right to Combs ,Emerson  thrown to MDU35.
3rd and 8 at MDU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass incomplete short right to Poore ,Ian  thrown to MDU32.
4th and 8 at MDU27 LeCourt ,Connor  punt 58 yards to the LTU15.

Lawrence Tech University at 15:00
1st and 10 at LTU15 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LTU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short middle to Rembert,Jaden  caught at LTU27, for 12

yards to the LTU27, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 11 at LTU26 (13:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush left for 1 yard loss to the LTU25 (Greenfelder ,Resse; Jordan

,Jonathan ).
2nd and 12 at LTU25 (13:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Rembert,Jaden  caught at LTU32, for 7

yards to the LTU32, End Of Play.
3rd and 5 at LTU32 (12:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Bentley ,D'Vaun  thrown to LTU33.
4th and 5 at LTU32 (12:17) Hedden ,Brycetyn  punt 35 yards to the MDU33.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Madonna at 12:11
1st and 10 at MDU33 Madonna  drive start at 12:11.
1st and 10 at MDU33 (12:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass complete short left to Kelly,Imarlon caught at MDU37, for

15 yards to the MDU48 (Martell,Kolyn; Kemutambah ,Echie ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush left for 13 yards gain to the LTU39 (Lewis ,Thomas ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 11 at LTU40 (11:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  pass incomplete short right thrown to LTU35 QB hurried by

Jones ,Sylvester.
2nd and 11 at LTU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 18 yards gain to the LTU22 (Lewis ,Thomas ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU22 (10:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 4 yards gain to the LTU18 (Lackey ,Ronnell ).
2nd and 6 at LTU18 (09:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  sacked for loss of 4 yards to the LTU22 (Mitchell ,Aaron ).
3rd and 10 at LTU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Singletary ,Taurean  rush right for 2 yards gain to the LTU20, out of bounds at LTU20.
4th and 8 at LTU20 (09:00) Stoyanovich ,William  field goal attempt from 33 yards NO GOOD (H: Irelan ,Jacob , LS: Nolan ,Aiden ),

clock 08:52.

Lawrence Tech University at 08:52
1st and 10 at LTU20 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 08:52.
1st and 10 at LTU20 (08:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  rush right for 80 yards gain to the MDU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:39, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU3 Robison ,Vincent  kick attempt good (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Tarkanyi,Ben ).
1st and 10 at LTU35 PENALTY MDU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Yancey ,ToRohn) 15 yards from LTU35 to LTU50. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LTU50 (08:39) Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 50 yards to the MDU00, Touchback.

Madonna 12-31 Lawrence Tech University

Madonna at 08:39
1st and 10 at MDU25 Madonna  drive start at 08:39.
1st and 10 at MDU25 (08:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 5 yards gain to the MDU30 (Lackey ,Ronnell ).
2nd and 5 at MDU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MDU32 (Holland-Gordon ,Brendon ;

Lackey ,Ronnell ).
3rd and 3 at MDU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MDU33 (Jones ,Sylvester ; Holland-

Gordon ,Brendon ).
4th and 2 at MDU33 (07:06) No Huddle Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 3 yards gain to the MDU36 (Lackey ,Ronnell ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU36 Timeout Other, clock 06:21.
1st and 10 at MDU36 (06:21) No Huddle Watson IV,Keel  pass incomplete short left to Singletary ,Taurean  thrown to MDU50 PENALTY

LTU Pass Interference (Elebra ,MacKenzie ) 15 yards from MDU36 to LTU49, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LTU49 (06:00) No Huddle Watson IV,Keel  pass complete short middle to Hayward ,Nick  caught at LTU37, for 16 yards

to the LTU33, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU33 No Huddle Miller ,Kwame  rush right for 5 yards gain to the LTU28 (Kemutambah ,Echie ; Mitchell ,Aaron ).
2nd and 5 at LTU28 No Huddle Miller ,Kwame  rush right for 3 yards gain to the LTU25 (Holland-Gordon ,Brendon ).
3rd and 2 at LTU25 No Huddle Watson IV,Keel  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LTU22 (Holland-Gordon ,Brendon ; Paulus ,Corin

), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU22 No Huddle Watson IV,Keel  pass complete deep left to Singletary ,Taurean  caught at LTU00, for 22 yards to the

LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:18, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Timeout Lawrence Tech University , clock 04:18.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Kelly,Imarlon pass attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at MDU35 Stoyanovich ,William  kickoff 46 yards to the LTU19 Banks-Williams ,Buddy  return 21 yards to the LTU40 (Cook

,Briggson ).
Madonna 20-31 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 04:11
1st and 10 at LTU40 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 04:11.
1st and 10 at LTU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush right for 2 yards gain to the LTU42 (Craig,Gideon ; Claiborne,Tyrees).
2nd and 8 at LTU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete deep middle to Rembert,Jaden  thrown to MDU20.
3rd and 8 at LTU42 (03:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short middle to Banks-Williams ,Buddy  caught at

LTU46, for 18 yards to the MDU40 (DeHart ,Matt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU40 (02:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush right for 4 yards gain to the MDU36 (Larson ,Tommy ).
2nd and 6 at MDU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Banks-Williams ,Buddy  caught at MDU33, for 5

yards to the MDU31 (McLeod ,Paul ).
3rd and 1 at MDU31 (01:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Brunette ,Jon  rush middle for 8 yards gain to the MDU23 (Sergent ,Zachary ), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU23 (00:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush left for 7 yards gain to the MDU16 (Claiborne,Tyrees).

Madonna 20-31 Lawrence Tech University

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 3 at MDU16 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 3 at MDU16 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush left for 16 yards gain to the MDU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

14:53, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU3 Robison ,Vincent  kick attempt good (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Tarkanyi,Ben ).
1st and 10 at LTU35 (14:53) Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 65 yards to the MDU00, Touchback.

Madonna 20-38 Lawrence Tech University



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Madonna at 14:53
1st and 10 at MDU25 Madonna  drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at MDU25 (14:53) No Huddle Williams ,Nah'shon  rush left for 1 yard gain to the MDU26 (Kemutambah ,Echie ).
2nd and 9 at MDU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush right for 1 yard loss to the MDU25 (Lackey ,Ronnell ).
3rd and 10 at MDU25 (13:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  rush left for 14 yards gain to the MDU39 (Lackey ,Ronnell ), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU39 (13:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass incomplete deep left to Singletary ,Taurean  thrown to LTU18

broken up by Martell,Kolyn.
2nd and 10 at MDU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams ,Nah'shon  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MDU43 (Holland-Gordon ,Brendon ;

Hunter,Tray'Vion).
3rd and 6 at MDU43 Timeout Lawrence Tech University , clock 12:02.
3rd and 6 at MDU43 (12:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MDU45 (Hunter,Tray'Vion;

Kemutambah ,Echie ).
4th and 4 at MDU45 Timeout Other, clock 11:42.
4th and 4 at MDU45 (11:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass complete deep right to Berro ,Mohammad  caught at LTU31,

for 44 yards to the LTU11 (Lackey ,Ronnell ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass incomplete short right to Williams ,Nah'shon  thrown to LTU07.
2nd and 10 at LTU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass complete short left to Berro ,Mohammad  caught at LTU03, for 8 yards

to the LTU03 (McDonald ,Ze'Veon ).
3rd and 2 at LTU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Heidt,Parker  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU02 (Paulus ,Corin ; Holland-Gordon

,Brendon ).
4th and 1 at LTU2 (09:45) PENALTY MDU False Start (Bates ,Brayden ) 5 yards from LTU02 to LTU07. NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at LTU7 (09:32) No Huddle Watson IV,Keel  pass complete short left to Singletary ,Taurean  caught at LTU00, for 7 yards

to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:25, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Singletary ,Taurean  pass attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at MDU35 (09:25) Stoyanovich ,William  kickoff 45 yards to the LTU20 DiFalco ,Jake  return 2 yards to the LTU22 (Napier

,Aiden ).
Madonna 28-38 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 09:25
1st and 10 at LTU22 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 09:25.
1st and 10 at LTU22 (09:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU26 (Larson ,Tommy ).
2nd and 6 at LTU26 (08:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 9 yards gain to the LTU35 (Smith ,Justin ), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU35 (08:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LTU43 (Miller ,Nick ).
2nd and 2 at LTU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Rembert,Jaden  caught at LTU44, for 1 yard to

the LTU44 (DeHart ,Matt; Greenfelder ,Resse).
3rd and 1 at LTU44 (07:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Brunette ,Jon  rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LTU50 (Smith ,Justin ; DeHart

,Matt), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY MDU Face Mask (Craig,Gideon ) 15 yards from MDU50 to MDU35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush left for 23 yards gain to the MDU12 (McLeod ,Paul ), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU12 No Huddle Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MDU07 (Miller ,Nick ; Yancey ,ToRohn).
2nd and 5 at MDU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Rembert,Jaden  caught at MDU04, for 0 yards

to the MDU07 PENALTY MDU Holding (Yancey ,ToRohn) 4 yards from MDU07 to MDU03, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 3 at MDU3 (05:00) No Huddle Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 2 yards loss to the MDU05 (Craig,Gideon ).
2nd and 5 at MDU5 (04:33) No Huddle Schuster ,Ryan  rush left for 5 yards gain to the MDU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:21.
1st and 10 at MDU3 Robison ,Vincent  kick attempt good (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Tarkanyi,Ben ).
1st and 10 at LTU35 (04:21) PENALTY MDU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Yancey ,ToRohn) 15 yards from LTU35 to LTU50. NO

PLAY.
1st and 10 at LTU50 Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 50 yards to the MDU00, Touchback.

Madonna 28-45 Lawrence Tech University

Madonna at 04:21
1st and 10 at MDU25 Madonna  drive start at 04:21.
1st and 10 at MDU25 (04:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass incomplete deep middle to Berro ,Mohammad  thrown to

LTU35 broken up by Lackey ,Ronnell.
2nd and 10 at MDU25 (04:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass incomplete short left to Singletary ,Taurean  thrown to

MDU38.
3rd and 10 at MDU25 Timeout Madonna , clock 04:09.
3rd and 10 at MDU25 (04:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  rush left for 20 yards gain to the MDU45 (Lewis ,Thomas ), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MDU45 (03:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass complete short right to Singletary ,Taurean  caught at MDU45,

for 8 yards to the LTU47 (Elebra ,MacKenzie ).
2nd and 2 at LTU47 (03:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass incomplete short right thrown to LTU32.
3rd and 2 at LTU47 (03:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass complete short left to Kelly,Imarlon caught at LTU44, for 4

yards to the LTU43 (Webster ,John ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU43 (02:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Watson IV,Keel  pass intercepted by McDonald ,Ze'Veon  at LTU14, End Of Play.

Lawrence Tech University at 02:23
1st and 10 at LTU14 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 02:23.
1st and 10 at LTU14 (02:23) No Huddle Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU18 (Oyervidez,Colt).
2nd and 6 at LTU18 Timeout Madonna , clock 02:14.



2nd and 6 at LTU18 (02:14) No Huddle Bentley ,D'Vaun  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU22 (Sergent ,Zachary ).
3rd and 2 at LTU22 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 2 at LTU22 (02:00) No Huddle Brunette ,Jon  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LTU25 (Larson ,Tommy ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU25 (01:40) Kneel down by Schuster ,Ryan  at LTU24 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at LTU24 Kneel down by Schuster ,Ryan  at LTU23 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 12 at LTU23 (00:34) Kneel down by Schuster ,Ryan  at LTU22 for loss of 1 yard.
4th and 13 at LTU22 End of half, clock 00:00.

 
Madonna 28-45 Lawrence Tech University


